TRAI\$PORT DEPARTMENT
From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rutes),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Ezhilagam, Chepauk,
Chennai - 600 005.
Sir,

(E-Cart)
Battery Operated Vehicle
4 Month and year of manufacture As per codification -
5 No. of cylinders N/A
6 Chassis number As per codification
7 Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
operated vehicle
As applicable
8 Fuel used Battery Operated Vehicle
Maximum Net Power 1.9 Kw @ 1600 rpm
10 Maximum Thirty Minutes Power
11. Cubic capacity N/A
t2. Makers classification NURA 310 (Battery Operated Vehicle)
13. Wheel base 2030 mm
t4. Seatinq capacity 1
15. As applicable
16. ULW (unladen weiqht) 378 Kqs.
t7. c.V.W. (Gross vehicle weight)
or RLW ( Registered laden
weight) as certified by the
manufacturer
781 Kgs.
18. Number. description, size
and oly rating of tyres as
declared by the
manufactu rer
Front axle 3.75-L2,668
b 3.75-t2,668
19. Reoistered Axle Weioht
a Front axle (faw) 225 Kqs.
b Rear axle (raw) 556 Kgs.
20. Dimension (in mm)
a Overall lenqth 2720 mm
b Rear over hanq
c Overall width 990 mm
A Overall heiqht
Min. Ground Clearance 150 mm
f Speed Governor (Speed
Limiting Function) & Max/Pre
Set Speed
20 Kmph
3.
9.
1.4 Kw @ 1250 rpm
Colo u r
a.
Rear axle
1760 mm
3
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by Assistant Secretary-Il
and based on the type approval certificate number NASB 0056,
Dated:1o,o7.2023 issued by the testing agency NATT/Dhar (M.P.)., it is
certified that the vehicle complies with the provisions of motor vehicle act 1988
and rules made there under.
All the Registering Authorities and the Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register-the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,
under the provisions of motor vehicles act, 1988 and rules made there under and
the department's instructions/orders issued from time to time in this regard.
Sd/-A.A. Muthu,
Joint Transport Commissioner (Rules) (FAC)
Chepauk, Chennai - 600 005.
/ lBy Orderl I
an ra n,
Assista Secretary-II (FAC),
Chepauk, Chennai - 600 005.
(Communication of Type Approval
certificate No. 40 / 2024)
"\fl
Copv to:
M/s RDS Industries No.30/1A Somalapuram Village, AMBUR
Thirupathur District.
(By e-mail)
635 802,
The Director, Forensic Sciences Department, number 30-A, Kamarajar